
 
 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF THE SECURITY CCTV 
SYSTEMS AT NAMPOWER CENTRE & NATIONAL CONTROL BUILDINGS, BRAKWATER DEPOT, 
GOBABIS DISTRICT OFFICE, NAMPOWER EROS AIRPORT HANGER, AS WELL AS 
REFURBISHMENT AND REPAIR OF EXISTING SECURITY ELECTRIC FENCING SYSTEMS AT 
BRAKWATER DEPOT, RUACANA POWER STATION AND RUACANA EHA LODGE. 

  
W/ONB/NPWR-03/2024 

1. Scope of Contract:   
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND 

COMMISSIONING OF THE SECURITY CCTV SYSTEMS AT 

NAMPOWER CENTRE & NATIONAL CONTROL BUILDINGS, 
BRAKWATER DEPOT, GOBABIS DISTRICT OFFICE, 
NAMPOWER EROS AIRPORT HANGER, AS WELL AS 

REFURBISHMENT AND REPAIR OF EXISTING SECURITY 

ELECTRIC FENCING SYSTEMS AT BRAKWATER DEPOT, 
RUACANA POWER STATION AND RUACANA EHA LODGE 

2. Procurement Method used:  Open National Bidding  

3. Date of invitation of Bids 15 February 2024 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 26 April 2024 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 26 April 2024, NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing 
date: 

8 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
2 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING N$ 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

SMEK TRADING 
ENTERPRISES 

7,165,708.00 NO No. The bidder completed only 

one BOQ for Ruacana 

 

No. only a bank confirmation 

letter submitted 

 

No. The bidder submitted only 

one (1) relevant reference 

letter 

 

WAKADUKU INVESTMENT 
CC 

6,793,496.28 NO The bidder failed technical 

evaluation stage, scoring only 

37.5%. 

CSEG INVESTMENT 
HOLDING (PTY) LTD 

4,087,666.64 NO No.  The checklist is not 

competed, and the SHEW plan 

is not attached 

 

No. One of the letter does not 

have a date to confirm the 

validity period. 



 
 

 

NAMIBIA TECHNOLOGY 
SOLUTIONS CC 

2,562,659.87 NO No. The project plan or 

timeline is not submitted. 

VIRTUA TECHNOLOGIES ICT 
INNOVATION 

8,111,813.41 NO No. Shareholder certificates 

not submitted 

 

No. The bidder did not submit 

a BOQ for Ruacana & Eros 

 

No.  The checklist is not 

competed, and the SHEW plan 

is not attached 

 

No. The project is incomplete 

and does not include the 

timeline. 

 

HUNGWE CIVIL 
ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION 

4,094,166.64 NO No.  The checklist is not 

competed, and the attached 

SHEW plan is not related 

 

No. All reference letters 

provided are not related to the 

nature of work 

TURA ALARM-TECH 
NAMIBIA CC 

5,259,373.03 Yes  

CSS TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 
NAMIBIA 

7,030,980.32 Yes  

 
 
1. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening  

N$  

 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. Price 

after 

Adjustmen

ts N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable

] 

Rank 

Tura Alarm-Tech 
Namibia cc 

5,259,373.03 N$4,262,841.02 - - 1 

CSS Tactical Solutions 
Namibia cc 

7,030,980.32 - - - 2 

 
2. Bidders selected for award: 

 
Tura Alarm-Tech Namibia cc: N$4,262,841.02 (excluding contingency and VAT). 
 

 


